of one hundred (100) square feet of open space per unit. The minimum total amount 
of open space shall be no less than the maximum square footage of open space as 
defined in Section 47-13.20.E.1.b. In no case shall the minimum open space 
provided be less than twenty-two thousand five hundred (22,500) square feet. 

2. Open space general. For development within the Downtown Regional Activity 
Center zoning districts that do not include residential uses or for all development 
within the RAC- CC, open space shall be required at a minimum equivalent of ten

[...]

of one hundred (100) square feet of open space per unit. The minimum total amount 
of open space shall be no less than the maximum square footage of open space as 
defined in Section 47-13.20.E.1.b. In no case shall the minimum open space 
provided be less than twenty-two thousand five hundred (22,500) square feet. 

2. Open space general. For development within the Downtown Regional Activity 
Center zoning districts that do not include residential uses or for all development 
within the RAC- CC, open space shall be required at a minimum equivalent of ten